

Cum. Gas Production:	552.96	MMscf
Remaining Recoverable Gas Reserves:	121.92	MMscf
Ultimate Recoverable Gas Reserves:	674.87	MMscf

SCHEDULE 1

Start Date:	1998/02
Monthly Effective Decline (De):	0.029552
Yearly Effective Decline (De):	0.302301

DATE	AVERAGE DAILY RATE Mscf	MONTHLY FORECAST PROD. MMscf	CUM. PROD. MMscf
1998/02	74.21	2.08	555.03
1998/03	72.49	2.25	557.28
1998/04	70.82	2.12	559.41
1998/05	69.22	2.15	561.55
1998/06	67.66	2.03	563.58
1998/07	66.16	2.05	565.63
1998/08	64.71	2.01	567.64
1998/09	63.31	1.90	569.54
1998/10	61.95	1.92	571.46
1998/11	60.63	1.82	573.28
1998/12	59.36	1.84	575.12
1999/01	58.12	1.80	576.92
1999/02	56.93	1.59	578.51
1999/03	55.77	1.73	580.24
1999/04	54.64	1.64	581.88
1999/05	53.55	1.66	583.54
1999/06	52.49	1.57	585.12
1999/07	51.47	1.60	586.71
1999/08	50.47	1.56	588.28
1999/09	49.50	1.49	589.76
1999/10	48.56	1.51	591.27
1999/11	47.64	1.43	592.70
1999/12	46.76	1.45	594.15
2000/01	45.89	1.42	595.57
2000/02	45.05	1.31	596.88
2000/03	44.23	1.37	598.25
2000/04	43.44	1.30	599.55
2000/05	42.66	1.32	600.87
2000/06	41.91	1.26	602.13
2000/07	41.17	1.28	603.41
2000/08	40.46	1.25	604.66
2000/09	39.76	1.19	605.85
2000/10	39.08	1.21	607.06
2000/11	38.42	1.15	608.22
2000/12	37.78	1.17	609.39